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DURHAM COUNTY
LOCATION:  NC 55 (ALSTON AVE) FROM NC 147 (I.L."BUCK" DEAN FREEWAY) TO

NORTH OF US 70 BUS / NC 98 (HOLLOWAY ST)
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PROJECT NOTES

DISPOSAL OF SIGN SYSTEM, U-CHANNEL1

STACEY W. JOHNS

DATED JANUARY 2012 ARE APPLICABLE TO THIS PROJECT AND BY REFERENCE HEREBY ARE 

. ALL EXISTING SIGNS/SIGN SYSTEM WITHIN THE PROJECT LIMITS SHALL BE REMOVED 
AND DISPOSED OF UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLANS.  THE SIGNS TO BE DISPOSED 

 SHOWN ON THE PLAN; HOWEVER THE PAY ITEM/QUANTITY IS INCLUDED NOTARE 

IN THE CONTRACT.

SIGN-1             TITLE SHEET

                  

SIGN-4-10          SIGNING PLAN SHEETS
RENEE B. ROACH,P.E.

    SIGN-3             D & F SHEET

C.Y.REINFORCED CONCRETE SIGN FOUNDATION9024048000000

9034066000000 LB.SUPPORTS, SIMPLE STEEL BEAM

9044110000000 EA.SIGN ERECTION, TYPE A (GROUND MOUNTED)

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

ITEM DESCRIPTION

86

26

ITEM NO. UNITQUANTITY

DESC.

NO.

SECT.

NO.

9034072000000 L.F.SUPPORTS, 3 LB STEEL U-CHANNEL

4102000000

EA.
904 EA.

4108000000

904

EA.

2322

907 DISPOSAL OF SIGN SYSTEM, U-CHANNEL4155000000 EA.

904 SIGN ERECTION, TYPE F

SIGN ERECTION, TYPE D

SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E

4096000000

141

2

2

1

SHALL BE FIELD LOCATED BY THE ENGINEER
. WHEN NOT STATIONED OR DIMENSIONED ON PLANS, ALL 'E' AND 'F' SIGNS 

REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLANS.
. ALL EXISTING SIGNS ON "U" CHANNEL POST WITHIN THE PROJECT LIMITS SHALL BE

  OTHERWISE INDICATED ON THE PLANS.
. ALL TYPE 'D' SIGNS SHALL BE MOUNTED ON TW0 U-CHANNEL POSTS UNLESS

  SHALL INFORM THE ENGINEER.  THE WORK WILL BE COMPLETED BY OTHERS.
  MAINTAINED) IS REQUIRED DUE TO CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR 
. IF REMOVAL OR RELOCATION OF SIGNS ON PRIVATE STREET (NON-STATE 

. THE BACKGROUND FOR TYPE E & F SIGNS SHALL BE TYPE C REFLECTIVE SHEETING. 

. WHEN EXISTING SIGNS ARE REMOVED AND INSTALLED ON NEW SUPPORTS, 
THE RE-ERECTION SHALL IMMEDIATELY FOLLOW THE REMOVAL.

OVERHEAD STRUCTURES OR STEEL SUPPORTS UNTIL "S" DIMENSIONS HAVE BEEN
FIELD VERIFIED.

. DO NOT BEGIN FABRICATION FOR TYPES A & B SIGNS MOUNTED ON 

. SEE ROADWAY PLANS FOR GUARD/GUIDE RAIL DETAILS.

CONFIRM IN WRITING AT LEAST 4 MONTHS IN ADVANCE, THE ACTUAL DATE THE. 
DEPARTMENT FURNISHED SIGNS WILL BE REQUIRED.*

*

*
*

*

*

ON 4-06-15

022959

RONALD W. KING

ISSUED AND SEALED BY

THIS DOCUMENT ORIGINALLY

P
RO

FESSIONA
L

ENGINEER

NO
RT

H CAROLINA

SEAL

  

  
 

R
NE B. ROAC

 

 
 

024921

E
E

H

DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL

UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED

901.10          TYPE `A' SIGNS

901.50          ARROWS AND SHIELDS

901.70          SIGN STRINGERS AND SUPPORT SPACING

901.80          SIGN MOUNTING DETAILS - FOR TYPE A AND TYPE B SIGNS

903.10          GROUND MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORTS

904.10          ORIENTATION OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGNS

904.20          SECONDARY SIGN MOUNTING

 904.50          MOUNTING OF TYPE ̀D', ̀E' AND ̀F' SIGNS ON ̀U' CHANNEL POSTS

*

*
*
*
*
*

                   AND A SHEET

                   INFORMATION SHEETS,

SIGN-2-2D          E SHEET, SUPPORT*

          REQUEST. THERE IS A " " LOCATED BY CHANGED ITEMS. 

          DRAWING REFERENCES, AND SIGNING SHEETS PER DIVISION

3-20-17 - ADDED NOTES, QUANITITY ITEMS, ROADWAY STANDARD

284

EA.9074152000000 DISPOSAL OF SIGN SYSTEM, STEEL BEAM

2 DISPOSAL OF SIGN SYSTEM, STEEL BEAM

1 *

STATE SIGNING & DELINEATION ENGINEER

3/27/2017



ONE "U" POST PER SIGN

QUANTITY REQ’D 

QUANTITY REQ’D 

QUANTITY REQ’D 

QUANTITY REQ’D 

QUANTITY REQ’D 

QUANTITY REQ’D 

TYPE "E" SIGNS

421

414

407

410

409

405

406
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SIGN-2

SHARE

THE

ROAD

QUANTITY REQ’D 403

QUANTITY REQ’D 404

QUANTITY REQ’D 416

QUANTITY REQ’D 418

QUANTITY REQ’D 

20

 

35

QUANTITY REQ’D 401

QUANTITY REQ’D 402

QUANTITY REQ’D 408

QUANTITY REQ’D 411

QUANTITY REQ’D 412

QUANTITY REQ’D 413

BIKE LANE

QUANTITY REQ’D 415

ENDS

QUANTITY REQ’D 417

QUANTITY REQ’D 419

QUANTITY REQ’D 420

20

QUANTITY REQ’D 422

RIGHT TURN LANE

YIELD TO BIKES

BEGIN

SCHOOL

SPEED
LIMIT

SPEED
LIMIT

25
WHEN

FLASHING

SCHOOL

SCHOOL

SPEED
LIMIT

END

SCHOOL

ZONE

QUANTITY REQ’D 430

QUANTITY REQ’D 423

QUANTITY REQ’D 427

QUANTITY REQ’D 426

QUANTITY REQ’D 428

QUANTITY REQ’D 425

QUANTITY REQ’D 424

429 QUANTITY REQ’D 

25

20

7 45

3 30 PM2 30

8 45 AM

ONE "U" POST PER SIGN

18 x 24

W16-1P

MOUNT BELOW SIGN  401  

IN  1  INSTALLATION

54 X 18

R6-1 (L)

ONE "U" POST PER SIGN

36 X 24

R5-1a

ONE "U" POST PER SIGN

30 X 30

R5-1

ONE "U" POST PER SIGN

W13-7
24 X 24

R5-2

ONE "U" POST PER SIGN

IN  2  INSTALLATION

54 X 18

R6-1 (R)

TWO "U" POSTS PER SIGN ONE "U" POST PER SIGN ONE "U" POST PER SIGN

24 X 30

R2-1

36 X 36

R1-1

36 X 36

R3-7

24 X 18

R3-17

ONE "U" POST PER SIGN ONE "U" POST PER SIGN

24 X 48

S5-1

24 X 30

R2-1

30 x 30

W14-2

ONE "U" POST PER SIGNONE "U" POST PER SIGN ONE "U" POST PER SIGN

ONE "U" POST PER SIGN

S4-5

36 X 36

24 X 10

S4-1P
MOUNT BACK TO BACK WITH 

SIGN 417 IN  4  INSTALLATIONS

36 X 12

R6-1 (L)
36 x 30

R4-4

24 X 8

S4-3P

MOUNT ABOVE SIGN  420  

MOUNT BELOW SIGN  420  

24 X 8

R3-17bP

IN  2  INSTALLATIONS

MOUNT BELOW SIGN  415  

ONE "U" POST PER SIGN

YELLOW/GREEN REFLECTIVE SHEETING

36 X 36

S1-1

W16-7p

24 X 12

MOUNT BELOW SIGN  421  

24 X 30

S5-2

ONE "U" POST PER SIGN

ONE "U" POST PER SIGN

36 X 36

S4-5

MOUNT ABOVE SIGN  409  

R6-1 (R)

36 X 12

W1-1R

30 X 30

ONE "U" POST PER SIGN

431

W1-1L

30 X 30

ONE "U" POST PER SIGN

QUANTITY REQ’D 

433

24 X 30

QUANTITY REQ’D 

R4-7

434 QUANTITY REQ’D 

36 X 36

ONE "U" POST PER SIGN

HERE

TO

YIELD

R1-5L

1

1

10

2

3
3

11

1

4

4 2

10

1 6
4

IN 4 INSTALLATIONS

IN  2  INSTALLATION

MOUNT BACK TO BACK WITH SIGN 409

IN  2  INSTALLATION

MOUNT BACK TO BACK WITH SIGN 405

1

5

2

12 1

IN  7  INSTALLATIONS

5 4

2 2

4
2

6

7

4

1

IN  4  INSTALLATIONS

IN 4  INSTALLATIONS

6

5

2

MOUNT BELOW SIGN 431  

W13-1P

18 X 18

36 X 36

R1-5R

TO

HERE

YIELD

ONE "U" POST PER SIGN

ONE "U" POST PER SIGN

36 X 36 X 36
R1-2

MOUNT ABOVE SIGN  421  
IN 2 INSTALLATIONS

15

30 x 30

OM4-1

18 X 18

ONE "U" POST PER SIGN

QUANTITY REQ’D 432 1

W11-1

24 x 42

435 QUANTITY REQ’D 

30 X 36

W1-8R

6

ONE "U" POST PER SIGN

4/6/2015 



TYPE  "A"  AND TYPE  "B"

GROUND MOUNTED SIGNS 

A

A

A
A

A

A

A

A A A

A
A

H

C

S

L

SEE NOTE NO. 1

L
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N
G
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F
 

S
U

P
P
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R

T

PAVED SHOULDER

*

TYPICAL ELEVATION

GROUND MOUNTED SIGNS

A

A

AA

A A

SIGN NOS.

EDGE OF RAMP
EDGE OF THRUWAY

OR TAPER

PAVED SHOULDERS

A A

A A

NOTES

 1. DIMENSION "S"  REPRESENTS AN INCREASE (+),  OR A DECREASE (-)  IN

EDGE OF TRAVEL LANE

 2.

 (*) = N.C.D.O.T. STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROADS AND STRUCTURES

FABRICATORS SHALL BE AISC CERTIFIED IN CATEGORY 1,      SEE (*) ARTICLE 1072-1.

FIELD VERIFICATIONS SHALL BE REQUIRED FOR ALL SUPPORTS, SEE (*) ARTICLE  903-3.

 3.PLAN LOCATIONS FOR EXISTING UTILITIES ARE BASED ON THE BEST AVAILABLE INFORMATION

AND, THEREFORE MAY NOT BE PRECISELY ACCURATE.  THEREFORE, IT IS INCUMBENT

UPON THE CONTRACTOR TO DETERMINE THE EXACT LOCATION OF UTILITIES BEFORE

BEGINNING WORK IN A LOCATION.
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6' MIN. 

DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL

UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED

10' DESIRABLE

6' MIN. 

POLE LENGTH,  RELATIVE TO THE ELEVATION OF THE EDGE OF TRAVEL LANE.
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SIGN-2A
3-22-17 - ADDED THIS SHEET.

3/27/2017
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BOLT
A B C D T R T

 1SIZE

S3X5.7

S4X7.7 ƒ"

ƒ"  1''W6X9

W6X12

W6X16

W8X18

W8X21

W10X22

W10X26

W12X26

W14X30

W16X31

W18X35

W18X40

W21X44

BOLT

SIZE

2†"

SHAPE

BEAM

SLIP BASE PLATE DATA

7" 4" 1" ƒ" 1"

8" 4" 1" 1"

10" 5" 1"

11" 5''  1‚''‡"1‚"

12" 6" 1‚" ‡"  1•''

13•" 1‚" ‡" 1•"

7''1•'' 1•"

16" 8" 1•'' 1•"

8'' 1•" 1" 1ƒ"

9" 1•" 1" 1ƒ"

22" 9" 2" 1•"

1''

1''

1•"24" 9'' 2"

25" 9" 2" 1•"

26" 9" 2" 1•"

29" 9" 2" 1•"

KEEPER PLATE DATA

A B C D R 2

28 GAUGE1"

1" 28 GAUGE

28 GAUGE1"

7" 4"

4"8"

10" 5"

11" 5''

12" 6"

13•"

16"

7''

8"

8''

9"

22" 9"

24" 9''

25" 9"

26" 9"

29" 9"

1‚"

1‚"

1‚"

1•''

1•''

1•"

1•"

2"

2"

2"

2"

2"

28 GAUGE

28 GAUGE

28 GAUGE

28 GAUGE

28 GAUGE

28 GAUGE

28 GAUGE

28 GAUGE

28 GAUGE

28 GAUGE

28 GAUGE

28 GAUGE

2‚" •"

G H I J K R T

4" •" 1" …"3•"

3•"

3•"

4" •"

ƒ"

1"

1"

•"

•"

…"

…"4"

4'' 4'' …"

4'' 4'' •"

5‚" 4'' •"

5‚" 6'' 7" •"

5ƒ" 6'' 7" •"

5ƒ" 6'' 7" †"

6•" 6'' 7" †"

7"6ƒ" 2" †"

7"

7"

7"

7"

ƒ"

ƒ"

‡"

‡"

2"

2"

2"

2"

5•"

6''

6''

6•"

1 2 3 3

1•"

2222 1 1 1 1
F

 1

6"

7"

ƒ"

ƒ"

ƒ"

‡"

‡"

‡"

1''

1''

1"

1"

1•"

1•"

1•"

1•"

1•"

E E
2

2•"

2•"

3•"

3‚"

4‚"

4ƒ"

5"

6"

6"

6"

6"

6"

6"

2•"

2•"

3•"

3‚"

4‚"

4ƒ"

5"

6"

6"

7"

6"

6"

6"

6"

6"

4•"

4•"

4•"

8"

8"

8"

8"

8"

ƒ"

ƒ"

1"

1"

1"

1"

1"

1‚"

1‚"

1‚"

1‚"

1‚"

1„"

1„"

1„"

1ƒ"

HINGE CONNECTION DATA

1ƒ"

1ƒ"

1ƒ"

†"

†"

†"

ƒ"

ƒ"

ƒ"

ƒ"

1"

1"

1"

1"

1"

L

2"

2"

2"

2‚"

2‚"

2‚"

4"

4"

4"

4"

4"

3•"

3•"

3•"

3•"

4"

9
32"

32"
9

32"
9

32"

11

32"

11

32"

11

32"

13

32"

13

32"

13

32"

13

32"

17

32"

17

32"

17

32"

17

32"

17

32

39

47

70

73

140

BREAK AWAY

SUPPORT

WEIGHT

CONSTANT

LBS.

20

176

18

119

205

223

243

278

310

9
32"

32"
9

32"
9

32"

11

32"

11

11

32"

13

32"

13

32"

13

32"

13

32"

17

32"

17

32"

17

32"

17

32"

17

9
32"

32"
9

32"
9

32"

11

32"

11

32"

11

32"

13

32"

13

32"

13

32"

13

32"

17

32"

17

32"

17

32"

17

32"

17

14''

16•"

18•"

6•"

2"

2"

2"

2‚"

2•"

14"

16•"

18•"

6•"

•"DIA.X 3‚"

•''DIA.X 3‚"

•''DIA.X 3‚

†''DIA.X 4''

†''DIA.X 4•"

†''DIA.X 4•"

ƒ''DIA.X 4•"

ƒ''DIA.X 4•"

ƒ"DIA.X 5•"

ƒ"DIA.X 5•"

1''DIA.X 6''

1''DIA.X 6''

1''DIA.X 6''

1''DIA.X 6•''

1''DIA.X 7''

•"DIA.X1ƒ"

•"DIA.X1ƒ"

•"DIA.X1ƒ"

ƒ"DIA.X2•"

ƒ"DIA.X2•"

 1"DIA.X 3"

 1"DIA.X 3"

 1"DIA.X 3"

 1"DIA.X3•"

 1"DIA.X3•"

†"DIA.X 2"

32"

ƒ"DIA.X2ƒ"

ƒ"DIA.X2ƒ"
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FINISHED GRADE

6" MIN. FORMING REQ'D.

A

SECTION A-A

A A

A A

A A

B B

SECTION B-B

A

D
I

R
E

C
T
I

O
N
 

O
F
 

T
R

A
F

F
I

C

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

AA

A

A

FINISHED GRADE
(LOW SIDE)

3''

T
R

A
F

F
I

C

D
I

R
E

C
T
I

O
N
 

O
F
 

(SEE NOTE 10 )

TOP AND BOTTOM

2'' FLAT TURNS

FOOTING DETAIL FOOTING DETAIL

FOOTING

DIAMETER

2'

3'

4'

REINFORCEMENT

8 # 6 BARS

8 # 7 BARS

8 # 9 BARS

8 # 11 BARS

8 # 12 BARS

8 # 14 BARS

SPIRAL

BAR

#3 BAR, 6" PITCH

#3 BAR, 6" PITCH

#3 BAR, 6" PITCH

#3 BAR, 6" PITCH

#3 BAR, 6" PITCH

#3 BAR, 6" PITCH

FOUNDATION DATA *

* FOUNDATION DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN IN PLANS

1'-6" 

2'-6"

3'-6"

†"DIA.X2‚"

†"DIA.X2‚"

ROADWAY STANDARD DRAWING
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